

ISO 9001: 2015

ISO 14001:2015 & ISO 45001: 2018

CIN No: L32109MH1995PLC091107

April 30, 2022

To **BSE Limited** 25th Floor, PJ Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 India

Ref: Suyog Telematics Limited (Scrip Code: 537259)

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam.

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015, please find enclosed certificate from Bigshare Services Private Limited, issued under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2022.

Kindly take this on record.

For Suyog Telematics Limited

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ACS: 52093

MUMBAI (Reg): 41, Suyog Industrial Estate, 1st Floor, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai - 400 083. T: 022-2579 5516 / 49719053

LATUR: Suyog Apartment, Behind Deshikendra High School, Signal Camp, Latur - 413 512. Off.: (02382) 243 459 / 243 456

Email: sgl@suyogtelematics.com

Website: www.suyogtelematics.co.in

GST No. 27AAFCS0334P2Z2





## **COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE**

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015, this is to certify that **Suyog Telematics Limited (537259/SUYOG)** has appointed **Bigshare Services Private Limited** (SEBI Registration No: INR000001385) as its Share Transfer Agent for the purpose of maintaining both physical and electronic share transfer facility.

For Bigshare Services Private Limited

VENKATA KRISHNA MOHAN NANDAM

NVK MOHAN Compliance Officer

April 30, 2022

CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534

(An Associate Company of Transfer Online Inc., USA)